

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petitioner(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) /2015 No(s). 12423

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2015 in CP No. 149/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

GAURAV DHAMA Petitioner  
er(s)

VERSUS

CHARU PRAGYA Respondent(s)

(with appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Verma, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for Petitioner, on instructions, states that the Family Court, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi shall be approached within four weeks from today as both the parties as well as the minor son have now shifted their residence to Delhi.

In view of the statement, issue notice returnable in two weeks.

However, we direct that the Respondent will allow the visitation rights to the Petitioner on 3rd May, 2015, in terms of Signature Not Verified

the consent decree.  
Digitally signed by  
Usha Rani Bhardwaj  
Date: 2015.04.28  
14:09:26 IST  
Reason:

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)  
COURT MASTER