

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12423/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2015 in CP No. 149/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GAURAV DHAMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARU PRAGYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/06/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv. (mentioned by)
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On a mention made by Mr. Aman Sinha, learned senior counsel representing the respondent, we direct to list the special leave petition for hearing on 09.06.2015.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS