

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12423/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2015 in CP No. 149/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GAURAV DHAMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARU PRAGYA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Date : 09/06/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. Jai Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Indira Jaising, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Before passing any order in this matter, we deem it fit and proper to have a conversation with the child.
The respondent herein, who is the mother and with whom the

Signature Not Verified

child is residing, is directed to produce the chi

ld on
Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.06.09

11.06.2015 at 2.00 p.m. in the Chambers.

16:01:04 IST
Reason:

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER