

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12423 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

GAURAV DHAMA

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

CHARU PRAGYA

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On request, re-notify on 13th July, 2015."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Advocate has on 09.07.2015 filed an affidavit about visitation rights conducted on 05.07.2015 with application for permission to file affidavit. The same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 10th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Advocate

DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR