

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION I

X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 124
23/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/03/2015
in CP No. 149/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

GAURAV DHAMA Petitioner(s)
er(s)

VERSUS

CHARU PRAGYA Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indira Jainsing, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the very threshold Learned Senior Counsel appearing for
Respondent-Mother states in the presence of the said
Respondent that she has every intention and desire to comply
with the assurances that have been given by her to the Family Court Bandra.

Since monthly visitation in favour of the Petitioner-Father
has been agreed upon between the parties we d
Signature Not Verified

irect the
Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Respondent-Mother to make Master Aryaman available for meeting his
Date: 2015.07.13
17:30:26 IST
Reason:

father at 'Big Chill' Khan Market at 7.00 p.m. to
day. The
visitation/meeting shall be from 7.00 p.m. to 9.00 p.m. but may be
shortened at the option of the Petitioner-Father.

We record that the parties before us have agreed to this arrangement of evening visitation at the prompting of the Bench.

Learned Senior Counsel for the Petitioner-Husband states, on instructions from him as he is also present in Court, that the Petition may be dismissed as withdrawn without prejudice to the Petitioner's right to initiate appropriate legal remedy.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER